
RESOLUTION 2013- 25 

WHEREAS the Debt Service Fund-2009 Gas Tax Bond has budgeted revenues and 

expenditures in excess of the actual amount for fiscal year 2012/2013 due to the September 24, 

2012 approval ofrefinancing these gas tax bonds. 

WHEREAS this reduction to the budget was not anticipated in fiscal year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of 

_M_a_r_c_h ___ , 2013 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 

129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
57000000-335491 

APPROPRIATION 
57001517-572000 2009B 
57001517-573000 
57999599-599900 

Gas & Motor Fuel SO% 

Interest 
Other Debt Service Costs 
Cash to be carried forward 

($54,971) 

($46,905) 
( 2,000) 
( 6,066) 
($54,971) 

ADOPTED this 25th day of March , 2013. 

ATTEST: Q~~ 


